

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

8-24-2018

State v. Adams Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 45139

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Adams Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 45139" (2018). *Not Reported*. 4628.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/4628

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL	2
ARGUMENT	3
I. The District Court Erred In Admitting Irrelevant Propensity Evidence	3
IV. The District Court Abused Its Discretion In Denying Ms. Adams’ Motion For A New Trial As The Court’s Finding That Ms. Adams’ Newly Discovered Evidence Was Evidence The Defense Should Have Located Had It Exercised Due Diligence Is Not Supported By Substantial Evidence And Misapplies The Applicable Law	8
CONCLUSION	19
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Coppedge v. United States, 369 U.S. 438 (1962)6

Draper v. Washington, 372 U.S. 487 (1963).....6

Entsminger v. Iowa, 386 U.S. 748 (1967).....6

Evitts v. Lucey, 469 U.S. 387 (1985)6

Giglio v. United States, 405 U.S. 150 (1972)..... 15, 16

Griffin v. Illinois, 351 U.S. 12 (1956).....6

Hardy v. United States, 375 U.S. 277 (1964).....6

Kyles v. Whitley, 514 U.S. 419 (1995) 16

Lane v. Brown, 372 U.S. 477 (1963)6

Mooney v. Holohan, 294 U.S. 103 (1935)..... 12

North Carolina v. Pearce, 395 U.S. 711 (1969).....6

Rinaldi v. Yeager, 384 U.S. 305 (1966)6

State v. Avelar, 132 Idaho 775 (1999)..... 12, 14, 15

State v. Beck, 128 Idaho 416 (Ct. App. 1996)5, 6

State v. Branigh, 155 Idaho 404 (Ct. App. 2013)..... 12, 14, 15

State v. Cantu, 129 Idaho 673 (1997) 11

State v. Carlson, 134 Idaho 389 (Ct. App. 2000) 11

State v. Coma, 133 Idaho 29 (Ct. App. 1999)5

State v. Drapeau, 97 Idaho 685 (1976)..... 10, 13

State v. DuValt, 131 Idaho 550 (1998).....9

State v. Ellington, 157 Idaho 480 (2014)..... 15

State v. Greensweig, 102 Idaho 794 (Ct. App. 1982)4

<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 148 Idaho 664 (2010).....	7
<i>State v. Kralovec</i> , 161 Idaho 569 (2017).....	3, 4
<i>State v. Lankford</i> , 162 Idaho 477 (2017).....	10, 11, 13
<i>State v. Olson</i> , 138 Idaho 438 (Ct. App. 2003).....	11
<i>State v. Osborne</i> , 130 Idaho 365 (Ct. App. 1997)	12
<i>State v. Rawlings</i> , 159 Idaho 498 (2015).....	7
<i>State v. Shackelford</i> , 150 Idaho 355 (2010)	15
<i>State v. Sheldon</i> , 145 Idaho 225 (2008)	3, 4
<i>State v. Strand</i> , 137 Idaho 457 (2002).....	6
<i>State v. Whitaker</i> , 152 Idaho 945 (Ct. App. 2012).....	3
<i>Strickler v. Greene</i> , 527 U.S. 263 (1999).....	16
<i>Turner v. United States</i> , ___ U.S. ___, ___, 137 S. Ct. 1885 (2017)	16
<i>United States v. Agurs</i> , 427 U.S. 97 (1976).....	12, 14
<i>United States v. Bagley</i> , 473 U.S. 667 (1985)	16
<i>United States v. Sumlin</i> , 489 F.3d 683 (5th Cir.2007)	3
<i>Wearry v. Cain</i> , 136 S. Ct. 1002 (2016).....	14, 17, 18

Statutes

I.C. § 19-2406.....	10, 11, 12, 17
I.C. § 19-4901.....	12

Rules

I.C.R. 16(a).....	10, 17
I.C.R. 34	11, 12

I.R.E. 403.....7
I.R.E. 404(b)*passim*

Additional Authorities

2 C. WRIGHT, FEDERAL PRACTICE AND PROCEDURE: CRIMINAL § 557, at 515 (1969)13
3 FED. PRAC. & PROC. CRIM. § 584 (4th ed.).....14
